

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2022

Sarita Ashish Tiwari

... Plaintiff

V/s.

Sangeeta Santoshkumar Dubey

... Defendant

Mr. Sandeep Jalan for the Plaintiff.

Mr. V. K. Rajbhor for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 04TH MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. At the outset, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff points out that issue No.2, which was framed vide an order dated 12th February 2025, inadvertently mentioned as Hindu Succession Act, 1956 and the same should be ***Indian Succession Act, 1925***. The order dated 12th February 2025 be thus corrected accordingly.

2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff submits that the Plaintiff will examine following three witnesses:

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJPE
Date:
2025.03.05
11:33:41
+0530

- i. Sarita Ashish Tiwari, Plaintiff
- ii. Ashok Shivnarayan Shukla, Attesting Witness
- iii. Ashish Shaligram Tiwari, Son of the deceased

3. Six weeks' time is granted to the Plaintiff to file Affidavit of Evidence of abovesaid three witnesses and their respective compilation of documents. The admission and denial of the documents shall also be completed before the next date.

4. Stand over to 15th April 2025 for marking of Plaintiff's documents.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)