

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.25 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1852 OF 2021

Sarita Ashish Tiwari .. Plaintiff
Versus
Sangeeta Santoshkumar Dubey Defendant

- Mr. Sandeep Jalan, Advocate for Plaintiff.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 15, 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 15.10.2025. Perused the praecipe.
2. Heard Mr. Jalan, learned Advocate for Plaintiff.
3. Time to file affidavit-in-lieu of examination-in-chief of witness of Plaintiff alongwith compilation of documents is extended by a further period of four weeks from today.
4. Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.10.16
14:45:39
+0530